OP \$140.00 4146215

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM617961 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral at Reel/Frame No.

6813/0955

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wilmington Trust, National Association, as Notes Collateral Agent		12/23/2020	national association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Radiant Geospatial Solutions LLC		
Street Address:	2325 Dulles Corner Blvd.		
City:	Herndon		
State/Country:	VIRGINIA		
Postal Code:	20171		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	4146215	CROPCAST		
Registration Number:	2615486	EARTHSAT		
Registration Number:	5006792	NATURALVUE		
Registration Number:	4766062	OPTIVISTA		
Registration Number:	4917047	PCM		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2138918763

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email:rhonda.deleon@lw.comCorrespondent Name:Latham & Watkins LLPAddress Line 1:355 South Grand Avenue

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90071-1560

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	061398-0031
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rhonda DeLeon
SIGNATURE:	/Rhonda DeLeon/
DATE SIGNED:	12/31/2020

Total Attachments: 3

source=EXECUTED Maxar - Trademark Release - 2019 Notes - US 12.23.20#page1.tif

source=EXECUTED Maxar - Trademark Release - 2019 Notes - US 12.23.20#page2.tif

source=EXECUTED Maxar - Trademark Release - 2019 Notes - US 12.23.20#page3.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

This **RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL** (the "Release") is dated as of December 23, 2020, by Wilmington Trust, National Association, in its capacity as collateral agent (the "Notes Collateral Agent"), in favor of Radiant Geospatial Solutions LLC (the "Grantor"). All capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Security Agreement, dated as of December 11, 2019, by and among Notes Collateral Agent, Maxar Technologies Inc. (the "Company"), as a grantor, the Grantor and the other grantors party thereto (the "Security Agreement").

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Grantor executed and delivered to the Notes Collateral Agent that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of December 11, 2019 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>"), and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 13, 2019 at Reel/Frame No. 6813/0955, pursuant to which the Grantor granted to the Notes Collateral Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a lien on and security interest in and to all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement);

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Release dated as of the date hereof among the Company, the Trustee and the Notes Collateral Agent, the Grantor ceased to be Subsidiary Guarantor as of the date hereof;

WHEREAS, as the Grantor is no longer a Subsidiary Guarantor, the Grantor and the Company have requested the release and discharge of the security interests granted by the Grantor to the Notes Collateral Agent under the Trademark Security Agreement;

WHEREAS, the Collateral Agent has agreed, in reliance on certain certifications of the Company, to release its security interest in all of the right, title, and interest in and to the trademark registrations and trademark applications owned by the Grantor, including, without limitation, those set forth in Schedule I (collectively, the "Released Collateral"), and to reconvey any and all of its right, title, and interest in and to the Released Collateral to the Grantor; and

WHEREAS, the security interest in the remaining Collateral owned by the Grantor and granted to the Collateral Agent pursuant to the Indenture, the Security Agreement and the Trademark Security Agreement other than the Released Collateral (the "Remaining Collateral"), will be unaffected by this Release and such security interest in the Remaining Collateral will continue in full force and effect.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the foregoing, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Release, the Notes Collateral Agent hereby agrees as follows:

1. The Notes Collateral Agent, on behalf of itself and the other Secured Parties, their successors, legal representatives and assigns, hereby (a) TERMINATES, without recourse, representation, or warranty of any kind or nature, the lien and security interest in the Released Collateral, (b) RELEASES and forever discharges, without recourse, representation, or warranty of any kind or nature, its lien on and security interest in the Released Collateral, and (c) retransfers and reassigns to assignee any right, title or interest of any kind or nature it may have in, to or under the Released Collateral, without representation or warranty. The Notes Collateral Agent shall retain its security interest in all other portions of the Remaining Collateral that are not the Released Collateral that is the subject of this Release.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Notes Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered as of the date first written above.

Wilmington Trust, National Association, as Notes Collateral Agent

as Notes Conateral Agent

Name: Nedine P. Sutton Title: Vice President

EXHIBIT I

to

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

$\frac{TRADEMARK\ REGISTRATIONS\ AND\ TRADEMARK\ }{APPLICATIONS}$

Assignee	Trademark	Serial No.	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Issue Date
Radiant Geospatial Solutions LLC	CROPCAST	85429345	09/22/2011	4146215	05/22/2012
Radiant Geospatial Solutions LLC	EARTHSAT	78066878	06/01/2001	2615486	09/03/2002
Radiant Geospatial Solutions LLC	NATURALVUE	86821336	11/16/2015	5006792	07/26/2016
Radiant Geospatial Solutions LLC	OPTIVISTA	86976237	03/11/2014	4766062	06/30/2015
Radiant Geospatial Solutions LLC	PCM	86485256	12/18/2014	4917047	03/15/2016

US-DOCS\118632903.2

RECORDED: 12/31/2020